

Date of submission: 16<sup>th</sup> November 2023

To, The Secretary Listing Department <b>BSE Limited</b> Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 <b>Scrip Code – 539551</b>	To, The Secretary Listing Department <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai – 400 051 <b>Scrip Code- NH</b>
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication- Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023**

In continuation to our letter dated 13<sup>th</sup> November 2023, with regard to submission Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023, please find enclosed herewith the copy of the newspaper advertisement published on Thursday, 16<sup>th</sup> November 2023 in English newspaper - Financial Express and Regional (Kannada) newspaper- Vijayavani.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully  
For **Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited**

Sridhar S.  
Group Company Secretary, Legal & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



## CANARA ROBECO

## Canara Robeco Mutual Fund

Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.  
Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.  
Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012/13 www.canararobeco.com CIN No.: U65990MH1993PLC071003

## NOTICE - CUM - ADDENDUM NO. 33

**Change of Name of Canara Robeco Equity Tax Saver Fund ("Scheme") of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund:**  
Investors are requested to note that, in order to facilitate ease of identification by investors and implement uniform nomenclature across mutual funds, SEBI vide its letter dated September 26, 2023, advised AMCs to modify the nomenclature of the scheme under "ELSS" category to "ELSS Tax saver". Accordingly, the name of Canara Robeco Equity Tax Saver Fund (an open ended equity linked saving scheme with a statutory lock in of 3 years and tax benefit) of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund stands modified as under with effect from Monday, November 13, 2023 ("Effective Date"):

Existing Name	Revised Name
Canara Robeco Equity Tax Saver Fund	Canara Robeco ELSS Tax Saver

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Scheme Information Document ("SID") and Key Information Memorandum ("KIM") of the aforesaid Scheme as amended from time to time.

All other terms and conditions of the aforesaid Scheme will remain unchanged.

**Unit holders are requested to visit www.canararobeco.com to claim their Unclaimed Redemption & Dividend amounts and follow the procedure prescribed therein.**

For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.  
(Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)

Date: 13-11-2023  
Place: Mumbai

sd/-  
Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

**KMF Builders & Developers Ltd.**  
Regd. Office: - Flat No. 508, Golf Manor, NAL Wind Tunnel Road, Murgeshpalya, Bangalore-560017, Ph:-25238007, 41486142-43  
CIN: L45203KA1995PLC017422 www.kmfbuilders.com kmfbuiders95@gmail.com

**Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Qtr ended 30.09.2023 (Fig in Rs.)**

Sl No	Particulars	QTRLY		HALF YEARLY		YEARLY	
		Quarter Ended (30/09/2023) Unaudited (Rounded off in Lakhs)	Half Yearly Ended (30/09/2023) Unaudited (Rounded off in Lakhs)	Half Yearly Ended (30/09/2023) Unaudited	Yearly Ended (31/03/2023) Unaudited (Rounded off in Lakhs)		
1	Total Income from operations	1156.00	1156.00	79.00	256.39		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-794.19	-794.14	16.79	47.09		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-794.19	-794.14	16.79	47.09		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-794.21	-793.09	10.26	31.04		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (attributable to owners of the company)	-794.21	-793.09	10.26	31.04		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	609.10	609.10	609.10	609.10		
7	Reserves (excl. Revaluation Reserve) as per audited balance sheet of previous year	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5 each) (for continuing and operations)	-6.51	-6.51	0.08	0.25		
	Basic & Diluted						

Note: -The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
The above unaudited financial results for the qtr ended 14.11.2023 were reviewed by the audit committee at the meeting held on 14.11.2023 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on 14.11.2023  
The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com & on the company website www.kmfbuilders.com

Place: Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2023

By order of the Board  
**KMF Builders & Developers Ltd**  
sd/-  
Gorve Chhadha  
Managing Director

**IMPEX FERRO TECH LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 35, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata 700112  
Corporate Office: 'SKP HOUSE', 132A, S. P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700025  
Phone No. +91-33-4016800/8100 Fax: +91-33-40168189/8170  
E-mail: id-cs@impeferrotech.com Website: www.impeferrotech.com  
CIN - L27101WB1995PLC071956

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 (₹ in Lacs)**

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED
	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023
Total income from operations (Net)	220	4,584	254
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(234)	(3,278)	(584)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(234)	(3,278)	(584)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(234)	(3,278)	(584)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Loss) (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(234)	(3,280)	(584)
Paid Up Equity Share Capital	8793	8793	8793
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) :			
Basic (Rs.)	(0.27)	(3.73)	(0.66)
Diluted (Rs.)	(0.27)	(3.73)	(0.66)

Notes:  
1) The above results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 14, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2023. The Statutory auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of these results. The information presented above is extracted from such reviewed financial results.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/Yearly ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Ended Financial Results are available on the Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website, www.impeferrotech.com

On Behalf of Board of Directors  
sd/-  
Subham Bhagat  
Chairman cum Managing Director

Dated: 14th November, 2023  
Place: Kolkata

Registered Office:  
No. 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk,  
Bengaluru - 560 099, Karnataka, India.  
Telephone: 080 - 7122 2222 / 2129  
Email : investorrelations@narayanahealth.org

**Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited**  
www.narayanahealth.org  
CIN:L85110KA2000PLC027497

## 1. EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2023		Half year ended 30 September 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	13,236.49	25,721.68	11,727.97
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,483.85	4,543.20	2,108.84
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,483.85	4,543.20	2,108.84
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,266.87	4,107.33	1,688.52
Total comprehensive income for the period/year	2,412.89	4,212.79	1,953.13
Equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-
<b>Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) for continuing and discontinued operations:</b>			
(a) Basic	11.16	20.21	8.31
(b) Diluted	11.16	20.21	8.31

## 2. EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2023		Half year ended 30 September 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	8,660.04	16,722.48	7,739.34
Net profit before tax and exceptional items	1,257.71	2,217.72	1,119.76
Net profit after exceptional items but before tax	1,257.71	2,217.72	1,119.76
Net profit for the period/year	1,089.25	1,878.62	728.07
Total comprehensive income for the period/year	1,092.90	1,863.80	729.15

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the company viz., [www.narayanahealth.org](http://www.narayanahealth.org)

For Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited  
sd/-  
Dr. Emmanuel Rupert  
Managing Director & Group CEO.

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 13.11.2023

## TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED

Regd. Office: #8-2-293/82/A/1107, Plot No 1107, Road No 55, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-33.  
CIN: L72200TG1994PLC018391, Website: www.terasoftware.com, Tel: 040 2354 7447

## STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		For the Year Ended
	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-06-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited
Total Income from operations	2,206.22	2,052.47	2,732.85	4,258.28	15,595.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	213.68	190.96	(68.73)	404.64	(111.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	74.21	190.96	(68.73)	265.17	(111.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(18.07)	79.31	(73.08)	61.25	(132.45)
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(31.77)	115.09	-	83.32	(3.65)
Equity Share Capital	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year)					9,659.31
Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	(0.14)	0.63	(0.58)	0.49	(1.06)
Diluted	(0.14)	0.63	(0.58)	0.49	(1.06)

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		For the Year Ended
	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-06-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited
Total Income from operations	2,206.22	2,052.47	2,732.85	4,258.28	15,595.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	214.19	190.86	(68.73)	405.06	(111.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	74.72	190.86	(68.73)	265.59	(111.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(17.61)	79.21	(73.08)	61.63	(132.45)
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(31.77)	115.09	-	83.32	(3.65)
Equity Share Capital	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year)					9,659.31
Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	(0.14)	0.63	(0.58)	0.49	(1.06)
Diluted	(0.14)	0.63	(0.58)	0.49	(1.06)

Notes:  
1 The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 14th November, 2023

2 This statement is as per regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financials results of the Company were prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the act") read with relevant rules issued there under ("Ind AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").

3 Fixed Assets of the company with gross block value of Rs.838.69 Lakhs has been subject to an interim attachment by the Government of Andhra Pradesh. Vide G.O.No.180d/31.10.2023. The company is taking steps to legally annul the attachment.

4 During the Quarter Tera Software Ltd has invested an amount of Rs 0.74 Lakhs in TS Innovations Private Ltd, happened to be a Subsidiary of the company holding 74% of the Shares

5 Corresponding quarter/year figures have been re-grouped /re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the classification of the current period.

For Tera Software Limited  
T. Gopichand  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00107886

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 14.11.2023

**JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED**  
CIN :- L17111UP1974PLC003979  
Regd. Office : 19th K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Bulandshahr (U.P.)  
Corporate. Office : Plot No. 87, Sector-32, Institutional Area Gurugram, Haryana - 122001

**Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year Ended Sep 30, 2023**  
Rs in Lakhs except EPS

Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	103,354	83,171	141,440	186,525	300,661	469,687	14,898	10,535	64,269	25,433	215,222	248,132
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,377	13,262	19,828	15,660	62,467	68,513	8,599	17,501	21,696	26,100	64,385	86,836
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) and before non-controlling interest and share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	2,309	13,269	19,795	15,579	62,428	45,540	8,599	17,501	134,330	26,100	177,019	196,314
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, non-controlling interest and share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	1,217	9,763	48,546	10,980	80,055	31,893	6,405	12,969	134,052	19,374	165,936	174,118
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	614	9,789	48,524	10,403	80,087	32,098	6,434	12,969	133,891	19,403	165,827	174,360
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	4,379	4,379	4,379	4,379	4,379	4,379	4,379	4,379	4,379	4,379	4,379	4,379
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)					416,372							544,963
Basic & Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Per Share	3	22	111	25	183	73	14	30	306	44	379	398

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the Financial Results of the company is available on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company ([www.jindalpoly.com](http://www.jindalpoly.com)).  
2 The standalone and consolidate results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2023 and have undergone Limited Review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

By Order of the Board For  
Jindal Poly Films Limited  
sd/-  
Vijender Kumar Singhal  
(Whole Time Director)  
DIN - 09763670

Place : Gurugram  
Date : November 14, 2023

## B&amp;B TRIPLEWALL CONTAINERS LIMITED

CIN: L21015KA2011PLC060106

Reg Off: Sy. No. 263/2/3, Marsur Madiwal Village, Kasaba Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore - 562106  
Website: [www.boxandboard.in](http://www.boxandboard.in) | E-mail ID.: [info@boxandboard.in](mailto:info@boxandboard.in) | Cont.: 8870213555

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs, except as stated otherwise)

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result					Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter ending	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year Ended	Quarter ending	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year Ended
	30th Sep, 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sep, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sep, 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sep, 2022 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2023 (audited)	30th Sep, 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sep, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sep, 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sep, 2022 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2023 (audited)
Total income from operations (net)	9574.45	8681.04	8578.84	18153.29	33684.36	9535.62	8681.04	8560.97	18096.58	33654.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	756.58	586.76	619.37	1375.95	2422.67	662.32	586.26	618.54	1280.86	2392.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	756.58	586.76	619.37	1375.95	2422.67	662.32	586.26	618.54	1280.86	2392.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	568.73	434.95	451.03	1019.76	1811.18	504.93	434.45	450.41	955.34	1780.81
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	568.73	434.95	451.03	1019.76	1817.08	504.93	434.45	450.41	955.34	1786.71
Equity Share Capital	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12
Other equity	9422.65	7371.94	8853.92	9422.65	84					



Registered Office:  
No. 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk,  
Bengaluru - 560 099, Karnataka, India.  
Telephone: 080 - 7122 2222 / 2129  
Email : investorrelations@narayanahealth.org



**Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited**

www.narayanahealth.org  
CIN:L85110KA2000PLC027497

**1. EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023**

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Half year ended 30 September 2023	Quarter ended 30 September 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	13,236.49	25,721.68	11,727.97
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,483.85	4,543.20	2,108.84
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,483.85	4,543.20	2,108.84
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,266.87	4,107.33	1,688.52
Total comprehensive income for the period/year	2,412.89	4,212.79	1,953.13
Equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	—	—	—
<b>Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) for continuing and discontinued operations:</b>			
(a) Basic	11.16	20.21	8.31
(b) Diluted	11.16	20.21	8.31

**2. EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023**

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Half year ended 30 September 2023	Quarter ended 30 September 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	8,660.04	16,722.48	7,739.34
Net profit before tax and exceptional items	1,257.71	2,217.72	1,119.76
Net profit after exceptional items but before tax	1,257.71	2,217.72	1,119.76
Net profit for the period/ year	1,089.25	1,878.62	728.07
Total comprehensive income for the period/year	1,092.90	1,863.80	729.15

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the company viz., [www.narayanahealth.org](http://www.narayanahealth.org)

For Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited  
Sd/-

Dr. Emmanuel Rupert  
Managing Director & Group CEO.

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 13.11.2023